-   -   (87,187,144)

	Capital employed as also assets and liabilities of the company are not capable of being stated
separately segment wise since all the assets and liabilities are held under composite undertaking
for both the geographic segments.

56

2017 - 20189th

	 Revenues from single major customers under each geographical segment.

	 Export Sales

Party Revenue

2017-18 2016-17

Nitta Gelatin Inc, Japan 118,225,377 140,051,168

	 Domestic Sales

Party Revenue

2017-18 2016-17

Nitta Gelatin Inc, Japan 92,444,918 146,447,048

	 NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2.30	 IND AS -101 - FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS RECONCILIATION

	 Ind AS 101 First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards, requires an entity to reconcile
equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following tables
represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS as at the periods specified below.

	 a) Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 01.04.2016

Particulars  Previous GAAP
Effect of

transition to Ind
AS

 Ind AS

 Amount in Rs  Amount in Rs  Amount in Rs

ASSETS

Non-current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment  359,479,690  (57,271,826)  302,207,864

Capital Work-in-progress  14,109,090  14,109,090

Investment property  -

Other Intangible Assets  -   -

Other Intangible Assets under development  1,688,947  1,688,947

Financial assets  -

   Investments  3,540,000  3,540,000

   Loans  16,385,193  16,385,193

Non current tax assets (net)  -

Other non-current assets  4,515,849  56,652,594  61,168,443

Total non-current assets  399,718,769  399,099,537

 -

Current Assets  -

Inventories  3,195,559  3,195,559

Financial assets  -

Trade Receivables  5,658,376  5,658,376

Cash and Cash Equivalents  3,800,269  3,800,269

Other Bank balances  70,914,144  70,914,144

Loans  107,350  107,350

Other current assets  630,139  619,232  1,249,371

Total current assets  84,305,837  84,925,069

Total Assets  484,024,606   484,024,606

57

Reva Proteins Limited

	 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Particulars Previous GAAP Effect of
transition to Ind

AS

Ind AS

 Amount in Rs  Amount in Rs  Amount in Rs

Equity

Equity share capital  313,605,200  (125,000,000)  188,605,200

Other equity  (74,830,951)  88,844,138  14,013,187

Total Equity  -

Total non-current liabilities  -

Non-current liabilities  -

Financial liabilities  -

   a.Borrowings  213,988,615  36,155,862  250,144,477

   b.Provisions  765,383  765,383

Other non-current liabilities  -

Total non-current liabilities  453,528,247  453,528,247

 -

Current Liabilities  -

Financial liabilities  -

a.Borrowings  -   -

b.Trade Payables  8,888,018  8,888,018

c.Other financial liabilities  20,876,630  20,876,630

Other current liabilities  731,711  731,711

Total current liabilities  30,496,359  30,496,359

Total Liabilities  484,024,606  -   484,024,606

	b) Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2017

Particulars  Previous GAAP Effect of
transition to Ind

AS

 Ind AS

 (Amount in Rs)  (Amount in Rs)  (Amount in Rs)

ASSETS

Non-current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment  355,697,600  (57,702,706)  297,994,894

Capital Work-in-progress  18,702,856 -  18,702,856

Investment property - -  -

Other Intangible Assets  2,049,972 -  2,049,972

Other Intangible Assets under development - -  -

Financial assets  -

   Investments  4,140,000 -  4,140,000

   Loans  15,785,193 -  15,785,193

Other non-current assets  3,569,948  57,102,533  60,672,481

Total non-current assets  399,945,569  399,345,396

 -

58

2017 - 20189th

Current Assets  -

Inventories  101,546,919  101,546,919

Financial assets  -

   Trade Receivables  1,286,493  1,286,493

   Cash and Cash Equivalents  4,510,412  4,510,412

   Other Bank balances  45,485,641  45,485,641

   Loans  115,850  115,850

Other current assets  2,302,047  600,173  2,902,220

Total current assets  155,247,362  155,847,535

Total Assets  555,192,931  -   555,192,931

	 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Particulars  Previous GAAP Effect of
transition to Ind

AS

 Ind AS

 Amount in Rs  Amount in Rs  Amount in Rs

Equity  -

Equity share capital  313,605,200  (125,000,000)  188,605,200

Other equity  (152,735,085)  79,512,176.00  (73,222,909)

Total Equity - -  -

Total non-current liabilities - -  -

Non-current liabilities - -  -

Financial liabilities  -

   a.Borrowings  214,309,898  45,487,824  259,797,722

   b.Provisions  1,129,449 -  1,129,449

Other non-current liabilities - -  -

Total non-current liabilities  376,309,462 -  376,309,462

 -

Current Liabilities  -

Financial liabilities  -

   a.Borrowings  24,362,349 -  24,362,349

   b.Trade Payables  70,229,173 -  70,229,173

   c.Other financial liabilities  30,005,243 -  30,005,243

   Other current liabilities  54,286,704 -  54,286,704

Total current liabilities  178,883,469 -  178,883,469

Total  liabilities  555,192,931  -   555,192,931

c)	 Reconciliation of statement of profit and loss for the year ended 31.03.2017

Particulars  Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to Ind

AS

 Ind AS

 Amount in Rs  Amount in Rs  Amount in Rs

Income

Revenue from operations  329,283,879 -  329,283,879

Other Income  5,182,064 -  5,182,064

Total Income  334,465,943 -  334,465,943

Expenses:  -

a. Cost of materials consumed  288,107,070 -  288,107,070

b. Changes in inventories of finished goods,
   work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade

 (73,442,962) -  (73,442,962)

59

Reva Proteins Limited

c. Employee benefits expense  19,691,493  (48,952)  19,642,541

d. Finance costs  24,390,794  9,331,962  33,722,756

e. Depreciation and amortisation expense  25,734,652  (619,232)  25,115,420

f. Other expenses  127,889,030  619,232  128,508,262

Total Expenses  412,370,077 -  421,653,087

Loss before tax from Continuing Operations (III-IV)  (77,904,134)  (87,187,144)

Tax expense:  -   -   -

Loss from Continuing Operations (V - VI)  -

Other Comprehensice Income / (Loss ) for the year  -

A. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or
Loss

Reclassification of remeasurement cost -  (48,952)  (48,952)

Measurement of investments at fair value through
profit and loss

-  -   -

B. Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss -  -   -

Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss ) for the year -  (48,952)

Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss ) for the year  (87,236,096)